# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company	FORMERLY Bankers Trust	02/15/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
Americas	Company	02/13/2003	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amana Company, L.P.
Street Address:	1501 Seamist
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77008
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894035	MENUMASTER
Registration Number:	2342123	AMANA WAVE OVEN
Registration Number:	0889068	AMANA
Registration Number:	0715075	AMANA
Registration Number:	1884607	AMANA
Registration Number:	1299920	AMANA
Registration Number:	1360401	AMANA
Registration Number:	0605819	AMANA
Registration Number:	0992527	CALORIC
Registration Number:	0788510	CALORIC
Registration Number:	0827817	CALORIC
Registration Number:	0870266	COOK-'N-CLEAN CENTER
Registration Number:	1490062	COOKMATIC
Registration Number:	0390264	DEEPFREEZE TRADEMARK

REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0518

900024899

0047409	GLENWOOD
1093700	HI EFFICIENCY
0228896	MODERN MAID
0665968	MODERN MAID
0788686	PERMACOIL
0874700	PERMA CLEAN
1001496	RADAR LINE
1160838	RADARANGE PLUS
1154799	ROTAWAVE
0171478	SUNRAY
1241071	TOUCHMATIC
0862411	ULTRA-CLEAN
1071820	VARI-POWER
0500190	RADARANGE
1078327	RADARANGE
	093700 0228896 0665968 0788686 0874700 001496 160838 154799 0171478 241071 0862411 071820

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)497-5004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (330) 499-9200 x2966
Email: Tkings@maytag.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Kingsbury
Address Line 1: 101 East Maple Street

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Kingsbury
Signature:	/Thomas R. Kingsbury/
Date:	04/29/2005

#### Total Attachments: 10

source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest.021505#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0519

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release"), is made by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), having a principal place of business at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, as Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of Amana Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership having a principal place of business at 1501 Seamist, Houston, Texas 77008 ("Grantor").

#### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Secured Party, Grantor, Quietflex Manufacturing Company, L.P., Goodman Company, L.P., American Distributors, Inc., GMC Sales Corp., and Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. previously entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of September 10, 1997. Secured Party owns a security interest in Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to those U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Applications and Registrations of the Grantor associated with such Trademark Security Agreement that are listed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Secured Party now wishes to terminate its security interest in, and release its liens in, all of Grantor's Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Release, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Secured Party hereby terminates all liens, security interests, assignments, and other interests of Secured Party in all of Grantor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, its trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark applications and trade names that are listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Executed this 15th day of February, 2005.

#### DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

(formerly known as BANKERS TRUST COMPANY)
As Agent

Name: Diane F. Rolle

Vice President
Title:

Name: Gragory Sheftin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0520

# New York

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ \{\) COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_ \{\) \{\) \}

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the State of New York, personally appeared

Nice fresident/Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), each known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that each executed the same on behalf of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, in the capacity stated therein.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York My Commission Expires: September 13, 20005

Peter W. Helf
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 0 5

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application/Registration No.
AIR COMMAND	639372
AIR COMMAND 80, 90, 95	974356
AMANA (Stylized)	889068
AMANA (Stylized)	587025
AMANA (Stylized)	715075
AMANA	1184607
AMANA	1272405
AMANA	1471965
AMANA	1299920
AMANA	1265283
AMANA (Stylized)	1,360,401
AMANA (Stylized)	605819
AMANA WAVE OVEN	75/339,955
AMANAWAVE	75/339,249
CALORIC	992527
CALORIC	757341
CALORIC	788510
CALORIC	827817
COOK N CLEAN CENTER	00870266
COOKMATIC	1490062
DEEPFREEZE (Stylized)	390264
FROST MAGNET	713164
GLENWOOD	0047409
HI EFFICIENCY (Stylized)	1093700
INFRA-RAY	0719431
MENUMASTER	01/894035
MODERN MAID	00228896
MODERN MAID	00665968
MODERN MAID	00705174
MODERN MAID	00731556
MODERN MAID	1817860
OBSERVADOR	526805
PERMACOIL	00788686
PERMA CLEAN	00874700
RADAR LINE	1001496
RADARANGE	1078327
RADARANGE PLUS	1160838
RANGE THAT WASHES DISHES	01113078
ROTAWAVE	1154799
SPRINT SERVICE	723,308
STOR-MOR	00171478

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0522

SUNRAY	00171478
SUPER-THIN	00678236
TOUCHMATIC	1241071
2 + 2 ½	1085433
ULTRA-CLEAN	862411
ULTRA-RAY	734910
VARI POWER	01071820
DEFROST II	1,159,044
MEMORYMATIC	1,070,965
MICRO-TIMER	1,054,128
RADARANGE	500,190

## **UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

# **Trademark**

Accu-Thaw Advantage

Airlock

Amana

ASAP (Amana Service Authorized Parts)

Asure

Chef's Pantry

Chiller Fresh

Clean 'N Clear

Colony Made

Comfort Zone

Concept

Concept Plus

**Convection Express** 

Cook-By-Light

Cool Zone

Crescendo

Crisper Tote

Crystal-Ace

Deli Drawer

Deli Port

**Dual-Aire** 

EasyGlide

Easy Reach

EliptiClean

Encore

**Energy Command** 

**Energy Saver** 

Even Wave

4

**TRADEMARK** 

**Fast Mount** 

**FaStar** 

First Edition

Flex-Action

Flexi Store

Food Organizer

Free-O-Frost

Fresh Food Pantry

FreshNest

Garden Fresh

Halogen Plus

HaloRing

Handi-Keeper

Handy Bin

Handy View Door

Heritage

Heritage 2

Ice 'N Water

Insta-Broil

InstaGlow

Insu-Liner

Limited Edition

Magna-Seal

Master Clean

Mastertouch

MicroPharmacy

MDS (Menu Dev. System)

Multipan

Multi-wave

The Organizer

Pivot Bin

PolyPerm 10

Posi-Temp

Preferred

Prestige

Quick Mount

Quiet Zone

Reflections

Refrigerated Deli Chiller

RollerGlide

**Rotawave Plus** 

Rotawave II

Entra

Slide & Service Ice

Slo-Cook

Snack Turbo

SofSound

SofTouch

**Special Edition** 

Spectrum

**SpillLimit** 

Temp Assure

Temp-Assure

Temperature Controlled Beverage Chiller

Tri-Cold

Tri-Mode

Twin Spin

Smoke Control Grill

Spillsaver

**Touch Cooling** 

**Touchmatic** 

Touchmatic II

Touchmatic III

Ultimate Food Preservation System

Vari Temp

VentMate

Vision by Amana

Vendmaster

Whisper Wall

Wisp-Air

# **TRADE NAMES**

# Trade Name

AccuBleach

Air Command

Air Command 80,90,95

Amana

AmanaWave

Caloric

Cook N Clean Center

Cookmatic

Deepfreeze

Dry Clean City

Drystar

Econ-O-Wash

Eversmooth

Frost Magnet

Glenwood

Hi Efficiency

6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003087 FRAME: 0525 Huebsch

Infra-Ray

Loadstar

Menumaster

Modern Maid

**Nofuss** 

Observador

Permacoil

Perma Clean

Polytuff

"Q"

Radar Line

Radarange

Radarange Plus

Range That Washes Dishes

Rotawave

Routemaster

R.S.P.C.

Simplex

Slyde

Speed Queen

Sprint Service

Stor-Mor

Sunray

Super-Thin

Touchmatic

2 + 2 1/2

Ultra-Clean

Ultra-Ray

Unimac

Unimat

Uniwash

Vari Power

Vent-Pack

Accu-Thaw

Advantage

Airlock

All-Fabric CompuCare

**ASAP** 

Asure

Built Better to Last Longer

Chef's Pantry

Chiller Fresh

Clean N Clear

Colony Made

Comfort Zone

Compu-Dry

Concept

Concept Plus

Contempo

Contempo mate

**Convection Express** 

Cook-By-Light

Cool N Tumble

Cool Zone

Crescendo

Crisper Tote

Crystal-Ace

Deli Drawer

Deli Port

Drystar 150

**Dual-Aire** 

EasyGlide

Easy Reach

EliptiClean

Encore

**Energy Command** 

**Energy Saver** 

Even Wave

**Fast Mount** 

**FaStax** 

First Addition

Flex-Action

Flexi Store

Food Organizer

Free-O-Frost

Fresh Food Pantry

FreshNest

Garden Fresh

Halogen Plus

HaloRing

Handi-Keeper

Handy-Bin

Handy View Door

Heritage

Heritage 2

Horizon

**Huebsch Originators** 

Ice N Water

Instra-Broil

InstaGlow

Insu-Liner

Limited Edition

Magna-Seal

Marathon Protection

Master Clean

Mastertouch

Maxi-Clean

Maxi-Rinse

Micro Pharmacy

**MDS** 

Multipan

Multiwave

The Organizer

Pivot Ern

Poly-Perm

Posi-Temp

Preferred

Prestige

Quick Mount

Quiet Zone

Reflections

Refrigerated Deli Chiller

RollerGlide

Rotawave Plus

Rotawave II

Senta

Servicenet

Silver Lining

Slide & Serve Ice

Slim Line

Slo-Cook

Snack Turbo

SofSound

SofTouch

Special Edition

Spectrum

**SpilLimit** 

Superloan II

Supermate

The Stainless Wash

Temp Assure

Temperature Controlled Beverage Chiller

Tri-Cold

Tri-Mode

**Twin Spin** 

**Twinstar** 

Twin-Tumbler

Smoke Control Grill

Spillsaver

**Touch Cooling** 

**Touchmatic** 

Touchmatic II

**Ultimate Food Preservation System** 

Ultra-Dry

Ulta-Wash

Vari Temp

VentMate

Vision by Amana

Vendmaster

Whisper Wal

Wisp-Aire

Speed Queen

Huebsch Speek Queen

Menumaster

Radarange

Radarange

Deepfreeze

Vari-Power